900215047 02/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration of Correction of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metal Ware Corporation		02/16/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Metal Ware Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O Box 237	
City:	Two Rivers	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54241-0237	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0392958	NESCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (414)273-5198

 Phone:
 414-273-3500

 Email:
 nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001459-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
Signature:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
Date:	02/17/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=nesco#page1.tif source=nesco#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0163 \$40.00 0392958

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner/Registrant

The Metal Ware Corporation

Registration No.

392,958

Mark

NESCO

DECLARATION OF WESLEY C. DRUMM

I, Wesley C. Drumm, declare as follows pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746:

- 1. I, Wesley C. Drumm, am President of THE METAL WARE CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, and have continuously held that position at THE METAL WARE CORPORATION since 1960.
- 2. On information and belief, the above identified United States trademark registration was granted to National Enameling & Stamping Company on January 20, 1942.
- 3. By various transfers, the above identified United States trademark registration came to be owned by Magnetic Laboratories, Inc., which was the owner of the above identified United States trademark registration in 1986.
- 4. Magnetic Laboratories, Inc., transferred ownership of this trademark registration to THE METAL WARE CORPORATION at that time as part of a larger purchase and sale of assets between the two companies.
- 5. The Assignment recorded in 1986 of the transfer of ownership of the NESCO trademark registration incorrectly identified THE METAL WARE CORPORATION as METAL WARE CORPORATION.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0164

- 6. THE METAL WARE CORPORATION has always been known as THE METAL WARE CORPORATION and has never been known as METAL WARE CORPORATION.
- 7. The incorrect identification of THE METAL WARE CORPORATION as METAL WARE CORPORATION in the 1986 Assignment was a simple mistake.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date: 216-12

Wesley C/Drumm

7472712_2